
{c fd5 ~ 
Our Case Number: 23-05630-FC-2 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 
WHEREAS, on December 21, 2022, LIVI CHAVEZ, SINGLE WOMAN, executed a Deed of 

Trust/Security Instrument conveying to SCOTT EVERETT, as Trustee, the Real Estate hereinafter described, to 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE 
FOR EVERETT FINANCIAL, INC. DBA SUPREME LENDING ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the 
payment of a debt therein described, said Deed of Trust/Security Instrument being recorded under County Clerk 
Number 202200321939 in the DEED OF TRUST OR REAL PROPERTY RECORDS of DALLAS COUNTY, 
TEXAS; and 

WHEREAS, default has occurred in the payment of said indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, 
and the owner and holder has requested to sell said property to satisfy said indebtedness; 

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed Substitute Trustee in the place of said original Trustee, 
upon the contingency and in the manner authorized by said Deed of Trust/Security Instrument; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025 between ten 
o'clock AM and four o'clock PM and beginning not earlier than I 0:00 AM or not later than three hours thereafter, I 
will sell said Real Estate at George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street, Dallas, TX 75202 in DALLAS 
COUNTY, TEXAS to the highest bidder for cash. The sale will be conducted in the area of the Courthouse 
designated by the Commissioners' Court, of said county, pursuant to Section §51.002 of the Texas Property Code as 
amended; ifno area is designated by the Commissioners' Court, the sale will be conducted in the area immediately 
adjacent (next) to the location where this notice was posted. 

Said Real Estate is described as follows: LOT 40, BLOCK L, OF BEAR CREEK RANCH, PHASE II, AN 
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CEDAR HILL, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDJNG TO THE PLAT RECORDED 
UNDER INSTRUMENT NO. 201900046494, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Property Address: 1735 RANCH VIEW DR, CEDAR IDLL, TX 75104 

Mortgage Servicer: NATJONSTAR 
Notebolder: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC 

8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD., COPPELL, TX 75019 

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Noteholder by virtue of a servicing agreement with the 
Noteholder. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code §51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is 
authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above 
referenced loan. 

ACTIVE MILITARY SERVICE NOTICE 
~ssert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you or your spouse is 
serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or 
the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United 
States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

WITNESS MY HAND this _6 __ day of March 2029 

John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry 
Waters, Douglas Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, 
Joshua Sanders, Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, 
Wesley Fowler-Williams, Auction.com, Michelle 
Schwaitz, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, Donna 
Stockman, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie 
Dworsky, Angela Cooper, Brenda Wiggs, Jeff 
Benton, Kathy Arrington, Rick Snoke, Marinosci 
Law Group PC 

Substitute Trustee Address: 

Marinosci Law Group, P.C. 
16415 Addison Road, Suite 725 
Addison, TX 7500 I 
(972) 331-2300 



NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT LIEN SALE 

STATE OF TEXAS 

. C.PUNTY OF DALLAS 

§ 
§ 
§ 

?f!rMnp ~,J~iJ1')1¼,t-6 PM 12: 35 

, • .... _____ . ;,,_·r-r';!J"'·'"".r - .' 

WHEREAS, the property herein described is subject to the Declaration' or Covenants, 

Conditions and Restrictions for Lake Ridge Wildwood, filed on January 23, ~987, as Instrument 

No.198700155902, of the Official Public Records of"Dallas County, Texas (including any 

amendment~ thereof or, supplements thereto is hereinafter referred to; collectively, • as • the 

"Declaration"). The Declaration provide~ for the payment of assessments secured by a lien on the 

Lot of the non-paying owner. 

WHEREAS, Lake Ridge Wildwood Association, Inc. on May 27, 2022, July 15, 2022, 

September 22, 2022, October 31, 2022, February 22, 2024, and September 5, 2024, sent notice of 

default in payment of assessments to TIFFANIE BLACKMON-JONES and JAVELO JONES, 

wife and husband, being the reputed owners or current owners of said real property; and 

WHEREAS, the said TIFFANIE BLACKMON-JONES and JAVELO JONES, wife 

and husband, have continued to default in the payment of their indebte_dness to Lake Ridge ••• 

Wildwood Association, Inc. and the same is now wholly due, and Lake Ridge Wildwood 

Association, Inc., acting by and through its duly authorized agent, intends to sell the herein 

described property to satisfy the present indebtedness of said owners to Lake Ridge Wildwood 

Association, Inc. 

NOW, THEREFORE, notice is hereby given that on Tuesday,the 1st day of April~ 2025, · . 

between 10:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., Lake Ridge Wildwood Association, Inc. will sell the herein 

described real estate '(including any improvements thereon) at public auction at the area outside on 
. . 

the north side of the George Allen Courts Building facing Commerce Street below the overhang, 

600 Commerce Street, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, or as designated by. the Dallas County 

Commissioners for such sales, to the highest bidder for cash, subject to all unpaid ad valorem 

taxes, superior liens and encumbrances of record, and a statutory right of redemption. The earliest 

time at which said sale will begin will be 1 :00 p.m., and the sale will take place not later than three 

(3) hours thereafter. 

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT LIEN SALE Page 1 



Said real estate is particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto which is incorporated 

herein by reference for all purposes. 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United 

States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military 

duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as 

a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send 

written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

SIGNED: March 6, 2025. 

LAKE RIDGE WILDWOOD 
ASSOCIATION, INC. 

B~-1~4-~-· --
~ild A. Austin, III 

Its: Duly Authorized Agent 
STATE OF TEXAS § 

§ 
COUNTY OF DALLAS § 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public on this day personally appeared Judd A. Austin, III, 
Duly Authorized Agent for Lake Ridge Wildwood Association, Inc., known to me to be the person 
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed 
the same for the purposes therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated. 

Given under my hand and affi ed seal of office, on March 6, 2025. 

@
Brenda Renee Schlueter 
My commission Expires 

4/14/2027 
Notary 1D131784648 

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: 

Notary Public, State of Texas 

Judd A. Austin, Jr., Judd A. Austin, III, Vinay B. Patel, 
Kristen Pierce, Parrish S. Nicholls, and Claudia Zissman-Monzon 
Henry Oddo Austin & Fletcher, P.C. 
1717 Main Street, Suite 4600 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT LIEN SALE Page2 



EXHIBIT "A" 

Lot 4, Block 2, of the LAKE RIDGE VILLAGE II, WILDWOOD SUBDIVISION, 
SECTION 2, an Addition to the City of Cedar Hill, Dall~s County, Texas, according to the 
Plat thereof recorded in Volume 86176, Page 2773, Map Records, Dallas County, Texas, (the 
"Property"). 

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT LIEN SALE Page3 



NOTICE OF ACCELERATION AND NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your 
spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National 
Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces 
of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this 
notice immediately. 

DEED OF TRUST INFORMATION: 
Date: 

Grantor(s): 

Original 
Mortgagee: 

Original Principal: 

Recording 
Infonnation: 

May 11, 2018 

201800132033 

Property County: Dallas 

Property: Lot 31, Block 3, of Sweetbriar at High Pointe UIB, an addition to the City of 
Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas, according to the replat thereof recorded in 
Volume 89187, Page 1836, Deed Records, Dallas County, Texas, together with 
Certificate of correction recorded in Volume 89007, Page 1584, of the Deed 
Records of Dallas County, Texas. 

Property Address: 1332 Boyd Street 
Cedar Hill, TX 75104 

MORTGAGE SERVICING INFORMATION: 
The Mortgage Servicer, if not the Current Mortgagee, is representing the Current Mortgagee pursuant to 
a Mortgage Servicing Agreement. 

Current Mortgagee: 
Mortgage Servicer: 
Mortgage Servicer 
Address: 

NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing 
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing 
75 Beattie Place 
Greenville, SC 29601 

SALE INFORMATION: 
Date of Sale: April 1, 2025 
Time of Sale: 10:00 AM or within three hours thereafter. 
Place of Sale: George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street, Dallas, TX 75202 or, if the 

preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most recently designated 
by the County Commissioner's Court. 

Substitute John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas Rodgers, Clay 
Trustee: Golden, Bruce Miller, Joshua Sanders, Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, Wesley 

Fowler-Williams, Auction.com, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, 
Donna Stockman, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie Dworsky, Padgett Law Group, 
Michael J. Burns, Jonathan Smith, Gabrielle A. Davis, or Paige Jones, any to act 

PLG File Number: 24-013136-1 1 



Substitute 546 Silicon Dr., Suite 103 
Trustee Address: Southlake, TX 76092 

TXAttorney@PadgettLawGroup.com 

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE: 

IBIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS IBE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF IBE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

The undersigned is the attorney for the mortgagee and/or mortgage servicer, and in such capacity does 
hereby remove the original trustee and all successor substitute trustees under the above-described Deed of Trust 
and appoints in their place, any to act, those substitute trustees identified in the SALE INFORMATION section 
of this notice, whose address is c/o Padgett Law Group, 546 Silicon Dr., Suite 103, Southlake, TX 76092 as 
Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties to set aside the said original trustee under 
said Deed of Trust, and further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said Substitute Trustees to conduct 
and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein. 

WHEREAS, the above-named Grantor(s) previously conveyed the above described property in trust to 
secure payment of the Note set forth in the above-described Deed of Trust; and 

WHEREAS, a default under the Note and Deed of Trust was declared, such default was reported to not 
have been cured, and all sums secured by such Deed of Trust are declared immediately due and payable. 

WHEREAS, the original Trustee and any previously appointed Substitute Trustee under said Deed of 
Trust has been hereby removed and the herein described Substitute Trustees, have been appointed as Substitute 
Trustees and authorized by the Mortgage Servicer to enforce the power of sale granted in the Deed of Trust; and 

WHEREAS, the undersigned law firm has been requested to provide these notices on behalf of the 
Current Mortgagee, Mortgage Servicer and Substitute Trustees; 

NOW, IBEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the foregoing matters and that: 

1. The maturity of the Nate is hereby accelerated, and all sums secured by the Deed of Trust are 
declared to be immediately due and payable. 

2. The herein appointed Substitute Trustees, any to act, as Substitute Trustee will sell the Property to 
the highest bidder for cash on the date, at the place, and no earlier than the time set forth above in 
the Sale Information section of this notice. The sale will begin within three hours after that time. 

3. This sale shall be subject to any legal impediments to the sale of the Property to any exceptions 
referenced in the Deed of Trust or appearing of record to the extent the same are still in effect and 
shall not cover any property that has been released from the lien imposed by the Deed of Trust. 

4. No warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of 
merchantability and fitness for the particular purpose shall be conveyed at the sale, save and except 
the Grantor's warranties specifically authorized by the Grantor in the Deed of Trust. The property 
shall be sold "AS-IS", purchaser's will buy the property "at the purchaser's own risk" and "at his 
peril" and no representation is made concerning the quality or nature of title to be acquired. 
Purchasers will receive whatever interest Grantor and Grantor's assigns have in the property, 
subject to any liens or interest of any kind that may survive the sale. Interested persons are 
encouraged to consult counsel of their choice prior to participating in the sale of the property. 

5. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of 
the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, 
the Mortgagee's Attorney, or the duly appointed Substitute Trustee. 

PLG File Number: 24-013136-1 2 



-;: 

Michael J. Burns / Jonathan Smith/ Gabrielle A. Davis/ Paige Jones 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

My name is Donna Stockman and my address is c/o Padgett Law Group, 546 
Silicon Dr., Suite 103, Southlake, TX 76092. I declare under penalty of perjury that on 2/27/25 I 
filed at the office of the Dallas County Clerk to be posted at the Dallas County courthouse this notice of sale. 

Declarant's Name: __ D_o_n_n_a_S_t_oc_k_m_a_n ______ _ 

Date: 2/27 /25 

Padgett Law Group 
546 Silicon Dr., Suite 103 
Southlake, TX 76092 
TXAttorney@PadgettLawGroup.com 
(850) 422-2520 

WITNESS MY HAND this _2_7 __ day of February 

PLG File Number: 24-013136-1 

2025 

3 



. ..-. . 
NOTICE OF ACCELERATION AND NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE, 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. 
IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DOTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE 
MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF 
ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE 
UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE 
SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

DEED OF TRUST INFORMATION: 
Date: 09/22/2006 

Grantor(s): QUY PHU PHAM AND TRANG LE, HUSBAND AND WIFE 
Original Mortgagee: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION 

Original Principal: $600,000.00 
Recording Information: Instrument 200503585973 

Property County: Dallas 
Property: (See Attached Exhibit "A") 

Reported Address: 2242 MOUNTAIN LAKES, CEDAR HILL, TX 75104-4818 

MORTGAGE SERVICING INFORMATION; 
The Mortgage Servicer, if not the CUrrent Mortgagee, is representing the Current Mortgagee pursuant to a Mortgage 

Servicing Agreement. 
Current Mortgagee: 

Mortgage Servicer: 
Current Beneficiary: 

Mortgage Servicer Address: 

SALE INFORMATION; 
Date of Sale: 

Time of Sale: 
Place of Sale: 

Citibank. N.A., not in its individual capacity, but solely as owner trustee of the New 
Residential Mortgage Loan Trust 2019-4 
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing 
Citibank, N.A., not in its individual capacity, but solely as owner trustee of the New 
Residential Mortgage Loan Trust 2019-4 
75 Beattie Place, Suite 300, Greenville, SC 29601 

Tuesday, the 1st day of April, 2025 
10:00 AM or within three hours thereafter. 
AT THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE GEORGE. ALLEN 
COURTS BUILDING FACING COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG in 
Dallas County, Texas, Or, if the preceding area(s) is/are no longer the area(s) designated 
by the Dallas County Commissioner's Court, at the area most recently designated by the 
Dallas County Commissioner's Court. 

WHEREAS, the above-named Grantor previously conveyed the above described property in trust to secure payment 
of the Note set forth in the above-described Deed of Trust; and 

WHEREAS, a default under the Note and Deed of Trust was declared; such default was reported to not have been 
cured; and all sums secured by such Deed of'Irust were declared to be immediately due and payable; and 

WHEREAS, the original Trustee and any previously appointed Substitute Trustee has been removed and John 
Beazley. Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, Joshua Sanders, 
Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, Wesley Fowler-Williams, Auction.com, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, 
Donna Stockman, Braden Barnes, Rachel Donnelly, or Jamie E. Silver, any to act, have been appointed as Substitute Trustees 
and requested to sell the Property to satisfy the indebtedness; and 

WHEREAS, the undersigned law firm has been requested to provide these notices on behalf of the Current 
Mortgagee, Mortgage Servicer and Substitute Trustees; 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the foregoing matters and that: 
1. The maturity of the Note has been accelerated and all sums secured by the Deed of Trust have been declared to be 

immediately due and payable. 
2. John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, Joshua 

Sanders, Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, Wesley Fowler:-Williams, Auction.com, Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, 
David Stockman, Donna Stockman. Braden Barnes, Rachel Donnelly, or Jamie E. Silver, any to act, as Substitute Trustee 
will sell the Property to the highest bidder for cash on the date, at the place, and no earlier than the time set forth above 
in the Sale Information section of this notice. The sale will begin within three hours after that time. 

3. This sale shall be subject to any legal impediments to the sale of the Property and to any exceptions referenced in the 
Deed of Trust or appearing ofrecord to the extent the same are still in effect and shall not cover any property that has 
been released from the lien of the Deed of Trust. 

9624-1275 2147044640 PGl POSTPKG 



4. No warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a 
particular purpose shall be conveyed at the sale, save and except the Grantor's warranties specifically authorized by the 
Grantor in the Deed of Trust. The property shall be offered "AS-IS", purchasers will buy the property "at the 
purchaser's own risk" and "at his peril", and no representation is made concerning the quality or nature of title to be 
acquired. Purchasers will receive whatever interest Grantor and Grantor's assigns have in the property, subject to any 
liens or interests of any kind that may survive the sale. Interested persons ~ encouraged to consult counsel of their 
choice prior to participating in the sale of the property. 

Substitute Tritstee(s); John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas Rodgers, Clay Golden, Bruce 
Miller, Joshua Sanders, Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, Wesley Fowler-Wi1Jiams, Auction.com, Michelle Schwartz, Guy 
Wiggs, David Stockman. Donna Stockman, Braden Barnes, Rachel Donnelly, or Jamie E. Silver, any to act. 

Substitute Trustee Address: 14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75254 

Document Prepared by: 
Bonial & Associates, P.C. 
14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75254 
AS ATTORNEY FOR THE HEREIN 
IDENTIFIED MORTGAGEE AND/OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER 

Certificate of Posting 

I am ____________ whose address is 14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75254. I declare 
under penalty of perjmy that on _________ I filed and / or recorded this Notice of Foreclosure Sale at the 
office of the Dallas County Clerk and caused it to be posted at the location directed by the Dallas County Commissioners 
Court. 

By: ________________ _ 

Exhibit It A II 

LOT 1131, OF LAKE RIDGE SECTION 15, PHASE 1, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CEDAR HILL, DALLAS 
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2000015, PAGE 504, OF THE 
MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Return to: Bonial & Associates, P.C., 14841 Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75254 

9624-1275 2147044640 PG2 POSTPKG 


